
  
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT 

STATE DEPARTMENT FOR LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
INVITATION FOR PUBLIC AUCTION OF UNSERVICEABLE MOTOR VEHICLES 

DATE OF VIEWING: 29/05/2023 to 12/06/2023 

DATE OF AUCTION: 13/06/2023 

The State Department for Livestock Development invites interested bidders for Public Auction of Unserviceable Motor Vehicles. 

Reason to be auctioned: Unserviceable Motor Vehicles 

               Location: Directorate of Veterinary Services Waiyaki way 

           Time: 11.00am 

Appointed Auctioneer:      Trenad Auctioneer P.O. Box 12853 - 00100 Nairobi Telephone 0738843381 

  CONDITIONS OF SALE 

1. Interested bidders are advised to view motor vehicles and verify their condition at the State Department for Livestock Development the appointed 

Auctioneer doesn’t give warranty of the vehicles at the location indicated on the schedule list. 

2. Interested bidder can download the catalogue containing details of all items earmarked for disposal from the Procurement Entity’s Website 

www.kilimo.go.ke/tenders/  

3. All the interested bidders will be required to pay a 10% deposit of the Reserve Price as indicated per item or lot prior to participating in the 

Auction. The deposit shall be payable (i) in cash at Kilimo House - Cash Office, based at the ground floor or (ii) vide Bankers cheque addressed 

to the Principal Secretary State Department for Livestock Development. An Official Receipt Must be issued for all payments. This amount 

is refundable to unsuccessful bidders. Interested bidders who provide proof of Auction Deposit shall be given Auction Bidding Numbers that 

shall be issued against the official receipt presented.  

4. The Successful bidders shall be required to pay 25% of the purchase price at the fall of the hammer (the 10% deposit forms part of this sum) and 

present the payment details as may be appropriate. The balance shall be paid within fourteen (14) working days after the auction. A period of 

fourteen (14) days from the date of the Public Auction shall also be the allowed for the Successful Bidder take possession and remove the items 

from Procurement Entity’s Premises. 

5. Where the successful bidder fails to make payment of the auction vehicle within the specified period, the bidder shall forfeit the 10% Bid Deposit 

and the Motor Vehicle shall be offered to the Second Highest Bidder. 

6. The appointed Auctioneer Reserves the right to accept or reject any bid without giving any reason whatsoever. 
 

For any clarification, please get in touch with the Head of the Procurement Function on email: procurementlivestock@kilimo.go.ke 

  

 

http://www.kilimo.go.ke/tenders/
mailto:procurementlivestock@kilimo.go.ke


 
 
 

1 
 

 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK AND DEVELOPMENT 

STATE DEPARTMENT FOR LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT 

MOTOR VEHICLES TO BE DISPOSED 

    S.NO DESCRIPTION/REG 

NO 

MAKE/MODEL FUEL RATING RESERVE 

VALUE 

JUSTIFICATION 

FOR DISPOSAL 

PHYSICAL LOCATION 

1.  GKA 351G (LOT 1) PEUGEOT 406  PETROL 1761cc 120,000 Unserviceable Kilimo House 

 

2.  GKA127P  

(LOT 2) 
MITSUBISHI  

PAJERO V76  

PETROL 2835cc 145,000 Unserviceable Kilimo House 

3.  GK053B 

(LOT 3) 

TROOPER UBS 5VF  

 

DIESEL 2600cc 120,000 Unserviceable Kilimo House 

4.  GKA622K 

 (LOT 4) 

NISSAN PATROL 

Y61  

DIESEL 3000cc 165,000 Unserviceable Kilimo House 

5.  GKA222S  

Y61 (LOT 5) 

NISSAN PATROL 

Y61  

DIESEL 2953cc 140,000 Unserviceable Kilimo House 

6.  GK140U  

 (LOT 6) 

VOLKSWAGEN 

PASSAT  

PETROL 1800cc 160,000 Unserviceable Kilimo House 

7.  GK675G  

( LOT 7) 

Toyota  PETROL 4164cc 180,000 Unserviceable Kilomo House 

8.  GKA 916J  

 (LOT 8) 

NISSAN TERRANO  DIESEL 2700cc 150,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

9.  GKX 938  

(LOT 9) 

TATA PETROL 5560cc 50,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

10.  GKA984  

(LOT 10) 

SUBARU PETROL 1781cc 70,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

11.  GK899H  

(LOT 11) 

NISSAN TERRANO DIESEL 2700cc 90,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

12.  GKM380 

(LOT 12) 

TOYOTA HIACE 

 

PETROL 2000cc 70,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

13.  GKA985J NISSAN 

TERRANO(LOT 13) 

NISSAN TERRANO DIESEL 2700cc 40,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

 



 
 
 

2 
 

 

14.  GKS868  

(LOT 14) 

MITSUBISHI 

LANCER 

PETROL NOT 

SEEN 

50,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

15.  GKS764  

(LOT 15) 

DATSUN/1200 PETROL 1171cc 35,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

16.  GKZ924 

(LOT 16) 

ISUZU 

/TFR 

PETROL 1600cc 80,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

17.  GKS871  

 (LOT 17) 

MITSUBISHI/ 

LANCER 

PETROL 1298cc 50,000 Unserviceable   Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

18.  GKQ522 

(LOT 18) 

MAZDA/323 

 

PETROL 1500cc 50,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Veterinary 

Services 

19.  GKU861 

(LOT 19) 

TOYOTA/COASTER 

 

PETROL 2900cc 180,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

20.  GKA700M  

(LOT 20) 

TOYOTA 

PRADO/150R  

PETROL 2700cc 180,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

21.  GKZ633 

(LOT 21) 

UBARU LEGACY 

 

PETROL 1800cc 40,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

22 GKZ635 

(LOT 22) 

SUBARU LEGACY 

 

PETROL 1800cc 60,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

23 GKN728 (LOT 23) TOYOTA 

COROLLA  

PETROL 1295cc 40,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

24 GKA172A  

(LOT 24) 

PEGEOT/405SRI PETROL 1998cc 60,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

25 GKP621  

(LOT 25) 

ISUZU/ 

JJ110 

PETROL 1800cc 20,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

        26 GKY804 

(LOT 26) 

SUBARU/LEGACY 

 

PETROL 1781cc 50,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 

        27 KAG132H 

(LOT 27) 

MERCEDEZ 

BENZ/290GD 

PETROL 2800cc 120,000 Unserviceable Directorate of Livestock 

Production 


